

Regina Alcomendras Santa Clara County Clerk-Recorder

(408) 299-5688 https://www.clerkrecorder.org

Receipt: 20-212921

*** REPRINT *** REPRINT *** REPRINT ***

 Product
 Name
 Extended

 CEQA
 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING
 \$3,393.25

 # Pages
 2

 Document #
 ENV22967

 Document Info:
 CITY OF SANTA CLARA

 Filing Type
 1

 Total
 \$3,393.25

Tender (Check)

Chack#

Check #

646142

Paid By

CITY OF SANTA CLARA

\$3,393.25

| | | RECEIPT N ENV2290 STATE CLE | 67 | | MBER (If applicable) |
|--|---|--|----------------------|------------|----------------------|
| SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. | 1 | | | DATE | |
| CITY OF SANTA CLARA | LEADAGENCY EMAIL | | | 10/06/202 | 0 |
| COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING | | | | DOCUMENT | NUMBER |
| SANTA CLARA | | | | | |
| PROJECT TITLE | | | | | |
| BUCKS CREEK HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT(FERC | PROJECT NO. 619) | | | | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT NAME | PROJECT APPLICANT EI | MAIL | _ | PHONE NUM | IBER |
| CITY OF SANTA CLARA / PG&E | | | | (408))615- | 2450 |
| PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS | CITY | STATE | | ZIP CODE | |
| 1500 WARBURTON AVENUE | SANTA CLARA | CA | | 95050 | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) | | | | N | |
| | Other Special District | Sta | te Ag | ency | Private Entity |
| CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop | e directly to CDFW | \$3,343.25 \$2,406.75 \$1,136.50 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | \$3,343.25 |
| ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource ☑ County documentary handling fee ☐ Other | es Control Board only) | \$850.00 | \$ _ \$ _ \$ _ | | \$50.00 |
| PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☒ Check ☐ Other | TOTAL R | ECEIVED | \$ _ | | \$3,393.25 |
| 0 , 11 14 1 | NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA ndy Chanthasy, Deputy | | | Recorder | |

· County of Santa Clara
Office of the County Clerk-Recorder
Business Division

County Government Center 70 West Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1st Floor San Jose, California 95110 (408) 299-5688



State of California

Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office

File Number: ENV22967

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

No. of Pages: 2 Total Fees: \$3393.25 File Date: 10/06/2020 Expires: 11/05/2020

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-Recorder
By: Sandy Chanthasy, Deputy Clerk-Recorder

CEQA DOCUMENT DECLARATION

| Dy. Garia | , 0110 | mindey, Departy | 010 | TIN I TOOOT GO |
|---|----------|--------------------------|------|----------------|
| ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE RECEIPT | | | | |
| PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: | | | | |
| 1. LEAD AGENCY: _ City of Santa Clara | | | | |
| 2. PROJECT TITLE: Bucks Creek Hydroelectric Project (FERC Project No. 619) | | | | |
| 3. APPLICANT NAME: City of Santa Clara / PG&E PH | IONE:_ | 408/615-2450 | 1 | |
| 4. APPLICANT ADDRESS: 1500 Warburton Avenue, Santa Clara, CA | | 44 | | - |
| 5. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: ☑ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special D | istrict | ☐ State Agency | | Private Entity |
| 6. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR DAYS. | | | | |
| 7. CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT | | | | |
| a. PROJECTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO DFG FEES | | | | |
| ■ 1. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21152) | \$ | 3,343.25 | \$ | ·3,343.25 |
| 2. NEGATIVE DECLARATION (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21080(C) | , | 2,406.75 | \$ | 0.00 |
| 3. APPLICATION FEE WATER DIVERSION (STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD ON | icy) (| 850.00 | \$ | 0.00 |
| □ 4. PROJECTS SUBJECT TO CERTIFIED REGULATORY PROGRAMS | | 1,136.50 | \$ | 0.00 |
| 5. COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (REQUIRED FOR a-1 THROUGH a-4 ABOVE Fish & Game Code §711.4(e) |) : | 50.00 | \$ | 50.00 |
| b. PROJECTS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM DFG FEES | | | | |
| ☐ 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED |) : | 50.00 | \$_ | 0.00 |
| 2. A COMPLETED "CEQA FILING FEE NO EFFECT DETERMINATION FORM" F DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME, DOCUMENTING THE DFG'S DETERMINATION WILL HAVE NO EFFECT ON FISH, WILDLIFE AND HABITAT, OR AN OFFICIAL, PROOF OF PAYMENT SHOWING PREVIOUS PAYMENT OF THE DFG FILING FE PROJECT IS ATTACHED (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED) | N THAT | THE PROJECT RECEIPT / | | |
| DOCUMENT TYPE: ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT NEGATIVE DECLARATION | 1 | \$ 50.00 | \$ | 0.00 |
| c. NOTICES THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DFG FEES OR COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FE | ES | | | |
| ☐ NOTICE OF PREPARATION ☐ NOTICE OF INTENT | 1 | NO FEE | \$ | NO FEE |
| 8. OTHER: | FEE | (IF APPLICABLE): | \$ | |
| 9. TOTAL RECEIVED | | | \$_ | 3,393.25 |
| *NOTE: "SAME PROJECT" MEANS NO CHANGES. IF THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT THE SO DETERMINATION" LETTER FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE SUBSEQUENT REQUIRED. | IT FILIN | IG OR THE APPRO |)PRI | ATE FEES ARE |
| THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF ALL CEQA DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED FOR FILING. WE WILL NEED AN ORIGINAL (WET SIGNATURE) AND TWO (2) COPIES PROVIDE THREE (3) SETS OF ATTACHMENTS FOR SUBMISSION. (YOUR ORIGINAL WILL BE RE | . IF TH | ERE ARE ATTACH | HME | NTS, PLEASE |

CHECKS FOR ALL FEES SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

PLEASE NOTE: FEES ARE ANNUALLY ADJUSTED (Fish & Game Code §711.4(b); PLEASE CHECK WITH THIS OFFICE AND THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE LATEST FEE INFORMATION.

"... NO PROJECT SHALL BE OPERATIVE, VESTED, OR FINAL, NOR SHALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT BE VALID, UNTIL THE FILING FEES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID." Fish & Game Code §711.4(c)(3)

(Fees Effective 01-01-2020)

| N. H | | D . | |
|---------|--------------|------------|---------|
| Notice | Ot . | I)eterm | ination |
| 1401100 | \mathbf{v} | | |

Appendix D

| To: | : Office of Planning and Resear | roh | From: Public Agency: City of Santa Clara |
|-----------|---|--|---|
| ت | U.S. Mail: | Street Address: | Address: 1500 Warburton Avenue |
| | P.O. Box 3044 | 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 | Santa Clara, CA 95050 |
| | | | Contact: John Davidson, Principal Planner |
| | Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 | Sacramento, CA 95814 | Phone; 408/615-2450 |
| | County Clerk County of: Santa Clara Address: 70 W. Hedding Stre | eet 1st floor | Lead Agency (if different from above): |
| | San Jose, CA 95110 | eet, 1st floor | Address: |
| | | | Contact: |
| | | | Phone: |
| | | Determination in compli | ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public |
| He. | sources Code. | | |
| Sta | te Clearinghouse Number (if s | submitted to State Clearin | ghouse):2019069104 |
| Pro | ject Title: Bucks Creek Hydro | pelectric Project (FERC P | roject No. 619) |
| Pro | ject Applicant: City of Santa | Clara and PG&E | |
| Pro | ject Location (include county) | Bucks, Grizzly, and Milk | Ranch Creeks in Plumas County, California. |
| Pro | ject Description: | | |
| Cre Po | eek Hydroelectric Project. The werhouses owned by Pacific (| e 84.8-megawatt project i Gas & Electric Company a dd capacity or make any i | relicensing project pertaining to the Bucks ncludes the Bucks Creek and Grizzly and the City of Santa Clara, respectively. The major modifications to the Project or its |
| Thi | s is to advise that the $\frac{\text{City of}}{([$ | Santa Clara Lead Agency or Re | sponsible Agency) has approved the above |
| des | cribed project on 9/29/2020 | and has made the | e following determinations regarding the above |
| | (date) | | 5 5 |
| aes | cribed project. | | |
| 1. T | he project [🗌 will 🔳 will not |] have a significant effect | on the environment. |
| 2. [| 🔳 An Environmental Impact R | leport was prepared for th | is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. |
| | A Negative Declaration was | s prepared for this project | pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. |
| 3. N | Mitigation measures [☐ were | were not] made a con | dition of the approval of the project. |
| 4. A | mitigation reporting or monitor | oring plan [was wa | s not] adopted for this project. |
| | | The state of the s | ras not] adopted for this project. |
| | indings [were were no | | |
| | | | |
| | s is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available | | onses and record of project approval, or the |
| remarks a | ty of Santa Clara City Hall, 15 | | anta Clara CA 95050 |
| Sigi | nature (Public Agency): | m Varion | Title: Principal Planner |
| Dat | e: 10/5/2020 | Date Recei | ved for filing at OPR: |